Filename: kpcbbch1.xlsx TIDA-010256
Variant: DNP test headers E1
Generated: 3/21/2025 3:52 PM
TID #: TIDA-010256 TIDA-010256 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 TIDA-010256 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C5, C8, C10 4 10uF 200LLE10MEFC8X11.5 Rubycon CAP, AL, 10 uF, 200 V, +/- 20%, TH RCAP_8x11.5mm
3 C2, C6, C9, C11 4 0.1uF C1206C104K2RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 200 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
4 C3, C7, C12, C14 4 1uF C0603X105J8RAC7867 Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V,+/- 5%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
5 C4, C13, C52,
C62, C90
5 0.1uF C0603C104K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
6 C15, C21, C27,
C33, C315, C316,
C317, C318
8 1uF GRM31CR72A105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
7 C16, C28, C70,
C92
4 1uF 06033C105KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
8 C17, C29 2 10uF GRM21BZ71E106KE15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
9 C18, C19, C22,
C23
4 1µF 1812Y2500105KXTWS2 Knowles Syfer 1 µF ±10% 200V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 1812 (4532 Metric) 1812
10 C20, C32 2 100pF 06033C101KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
11 C24 1 0.22uF GRM188R71H224KAC4D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 nF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
12 C25 1 6800pF GRM188R72A682KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 6800 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
13 C26 1 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
14 C30, C31, C34,
C35
4 1uF C2012X7S2A105K125AE TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 100 V,+/- 10%, X7S, 0805 0805
15 C36 1 0.22uF GRM188R71H224KAC4D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
16 C37 1 1000pF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 22nF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
17 C38 1 0.22uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
18 C40, C61, C84 3 8.2pF GRM1555C1E8R2CA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 8.2 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
19 C41 1 47uF EEEFT1H470AP Panasonic CAP, AL, 47 uF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.68 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD D6.3xL5.8mm
20 C42, C53, C63,
C67, C88, C91
6 22uF CL10A226MO7JZNC Samsung CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 16 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
21 C43, C68, C69,
C85, C89, C99,
C103, C104,
C105, C106,
C107, C113,
C114, C115,
C116, C117
16 0.1uF C0603C104M4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
22 C44 1 0.1uF C1608X5R1H104K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
23 C45, C47, C64,
C66, C86
5 47uF C3216X5R1E476M160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 25 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 1206_190 1206_190
24 C46, C51, C60,
C65, C83, C87
6 0.1uF C0805C104M5RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805
25 C48 1 10uF UMK316BBJ106KL-T Taiyo Yuden CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 1206 1206
26 C49, C50, C58,
C59, C81, C82
6 4.7uF C3216X7R1H475K160AC TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 1206
27 C54 1 1000pF GRM1885C1E102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
28 C55, C71, C93 3 1uF GRM155R61E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
29 C56 1 220pF C1608C0G2E221J080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 250 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
30 C57, C101, C109,
C112, C118
5 0.01uF C0603C103K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
31 C72, C94 2 1uF GRM155R61E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
32 C73, C75 2 0.1uF GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
33 C74 1 10uF C0805C106K8PACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
34 C76, C467 2 0.033uF CL10B333KO8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 0.033 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
35 C77 1 10uF GRM188R61A106KE69D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
36 C78 1 47uF GRM188R60J476ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
37 C79, C80, C121,
C122, C128,
C461, C462
7 0.1uF GRM033R61C104KE14D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X5R, 0201 0201
38 C95, C96 2 1uF C1608X5R1A105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
39 C97, C98, C102,
C108, C110
5 1uF C1608X7R1C105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
40 C100 1 1000pF 202R18W102KV4E Johanson Technology CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206_190 1206_190
41 C111 1 2.2uF CC0603KRX7R7BB225 Yageo America CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
42 C119, C120 2 12pF GRM1555C1E120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 25 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
43 C123, C127,
C466
3 1uF C0603C105K4PACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
44 C124, C125,
C126
3 2400pF GRM1885C1H242JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2400 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
45 C129, C130,
C131, C132,
C133, C134,
C135
7 1uF GRM155R61A105KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
46 C136 1 3.3uF C1608X7S1A335K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 3.3 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0603 0603
47 C137, C138,
C141, C142,
C145, C146,
C149, C150,
C153, C157,
C158, C159,
C160, C161,
C162, C163,
C164, C165,
C166, C167,
C168, C169,
C170, C171,
C172, C173,
C177, C178,
C180, C183,
C184, C187,
C190, C193,
C194, C195,
C196, C197,
C198, C199,
C200, C201,
C202, C203,
C204, C205,
C206, C207,
C208, C209,
C214, C216,
C217, C218,
C219, C220,
C221, C459,
C463, C464,
C465
61 0.1uF GRM033R61C104KE84D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0201 0201
48 C139, C143,
C147, C151,
C154, C174,
C175, C176,
C181, C185,
C188, C191,
C210, C211,
C212, C215
16 0.01uF GRM033R71E103KE14D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0201 0201
49 C140, C144,
C148, C152,
C156, C179,
C182, C186,
C189, C192,
C213, C460
12 4.7uF GRM155R61A475MEAAD MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
50 C155 1 10uF GRM155R61A106ME44 MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
51 C222, C224,
C237, C238,
C268, C269
6 0.01uF 520L103KT16T AT Ceramics CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
52 C223, C225,
C226, C227,
C228, C229,
C230, C231,
C232, C233,
C234, C235,
C236
13 0.1uF C0402C104K8RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
53 C239, C240,
C241, C270,
C271, C272
6 1000pF C0603C102K3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
54 C242, C243,
C244, C245,
C246, C247,
C248, C249,
C258, C259,
C260, C261,
C262, C263,
C264, C265,
C273, C274,
C275, C276,
C277, C278,
C279, C280,
C289, C290,
C291, C292,
C293, C294,
C295, C296
32 0.1uF C2012X7T2E104K125AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 250 V, +/- 10%, X7T, 0805 0805
55 C250, C251,
C252, C253,
C254, C255,
C256, C257,
C266, C267,
C281, C282,
C283, C284,
C285, C286,
C287, C288,
C297, C298,
C300, C301,
C302, C304,
C305, C306,
C308, C309,
C310, C312,
C313, C314,
C380, C381,
C382, C384,
C385, C386,
C388, C389,
C390, C392,
C393, C394
44 0.1uF C0603X6S1C104K030BC TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0201 0201
56 C299, C303,
C307, C311,
C379, C383,
C387, C391
8 1uF C0805C105K4RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
57 C471, C472,
C473, C474,
C475, C476,
C477, C478,
C479, C480,
C481, C482,
C483, C484,
C485, C486,
C487, C488,
C489, C490,
C491, C492,
C493, C494,
C495, C496,
C497, C498,
C499, C500,
C501, C502
32 20pF C0402C200J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 20 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
58 C503, C504 2 0.1uF C0603C104J3RAC Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
59 D1 1 45V PMEG045V150EPDAZ Nexperia Diode, Schottky, 45 V, 15 A, AEC-Q101, CFP15 CFP15
60 D9, D10, D11,
D12
4 110V UDZLVTE-17110 Rohm Diode, Zener, 110 V, 200 mW, SOD-323F SOD-323F
61 D13, D14 2 200V MBRS4201T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 200 V, 4 A, SMC SMC
62 D15, D17, D18,
D19, D20, D22,
D23, D24
8 100V MBRS1100T3G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, SMB SMB
63 D16, D21 2 200V MBR2H200SFT1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 200 V, 2 A, SOD-123FL SOD-123FL
64 D25 1 13V MMSZ5243B-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Zener, 13 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123
65 D26, D27, D28 3 Green 150060VS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD LED_0603
66 D29, D30 2 Red 150060RS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Red, SMD LED_0603
67 D31 1 Green 150040GS73240 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD 1x0.5mm
68 D32, D33, D34 3 TPD1E01B04DPLR Texas Instruments 1-Channel ESD Protection Diode for USB Type-C and Thunderbolt 3,
DPL0002A (X2SON-2)
DPL0002A
69 F1 1 0451010.MRL Littelfuse Fuse, 10 A, 125VAC/VDC, SMD 6.1x2.69mm
70 FB1, FB2 2 BLM31SN500SH1L Murata Chip Ferrite Bead Array, 1206, 50Ω @ 100MHz, 0.0016Ω, 25%, 12A 1206
71 FB3, FB4, FB5,
FB6, FB7, FB8,
FB9, FB10, FB11,
FB12, FB13,
FB14, FB15,
FB16, FB17
15 MPZ1608S181ATAH0 TDK Corporation 180 Ohms @ 100MHz 1 Power Line Ferrite Bead 0603 (1608 Metric) 2A
50mOhm
0603
72 FID1, FID2, FID3,
FID4, FID5, FID6
6 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
73 H1, H2, H3, H4 4 NY PMS 440 0025 PH B&F Fastener Supply Machine Screw, Round, #4-40 x 1/4, Nylon, Philips panhead Screw
74 H5, H6, H7, H8 4 1902C Keystone Standoff, Hex, 0.5"L #4-40 Nylon Standoff
75 J1, J2 2 1725669 Phoenix Contact Terminal Block, 3x1, 2.54 mm, TH Terminal Block, 3x1,
2.54 mm, TH
76 J3 1 1725698 Phoenix Contact Terminal Block, 6x1, 2.54mm, TH Terminal Block, 6x1,
2.54mm, TH
77 J4, J19, J20, J21,
J22
5 61300211121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 2x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm, 2x1,
TH
78 J5 1 6.29105E+11 Wurth Electronics USB - micro B USB 2.0 Receptacle Connector 5 Position Surface Mount,
Right Angle; Through Hole
CONN_USB_8MM0_6
MM6
79 J6 1 61300611121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 6x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm, 6x1,
TH
80 J9, J10 2 AXK5A2147YG Panasonic Receptacle, 0.5mm, 60x2, Gold, SMD Receptacle, 0.5mm,
60x2, SMD
81 J11, J12 2 1.51103E+13 Harting Header (Shrouded), 1.27mm, 16x2, Gold, SMT Header (Shrouded),
1.27mm, 16x2, SMT
82 L1, L6 2 47uH 7447709470 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 47 uH, 3.8 A, 0.04593 ohm, SMD SMD
83 L2, L5, L7, L10 4 2.2uH LQM18PN2R2MFR MuRata Inductor, Multilayer, Ferrite, 2.2 uH, 0.75 A, 0.03 ohm, SMD 0603
84 L3, L4, L8, L9 4 47uH 744776147 Wurth Elektronik Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 47 uH, 1.45 A, 0.095 ohm, SMD WE-PD2-XL
85 L11, L12, L14 3 BLM18SG700TN1D Murata 70 Ohms @ 100MHz 1 Power Line Ferrite Bead 0603 (1608 Metric) 4A
20mOhm
0603
86 L13 1 2.2uH SRU1038-2R2Y Bourns Inductor, Drum Core, Ferrite, 2.2 uH, 6.5 A, 0.0077 ohm, SMD Inductor,
10x3.8x10mm
87 LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
88 Q1 1 150V FDMC86240 Fairchild Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 150 V, Ta-16 A, QFN-8 QFN-8
89 Q2, Q4 2 60V 2N7002W-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.115 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
90 Q3 1 CSD19538Q3A Texas Instruments 100-V, N channel NexFET power MOSFET, single SON 3 mm x 3 mm, 61
mOhm
VSONP8
91 Q5, Q6 2 25V CSD16301Q2 Texas Instruments MOSFET, N-CH, 25 V, 5 A, DQK0006C (WSON-6) DQK0006C
92 R1, R2, R6, R7,
R53, R512
6 10.0k RNCF0603TKY10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 0.01%, 0.063 W, 0603 0603
93 R3, R4, R5, R8 4 100k TNPW1206100KBEEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.25 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
94 R9, R22 2 215k CRCW0805215KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 680 k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
95 R10, R23 2 10 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
96 R11, R24 2 215k CRCW0805215KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 150k, 1%, 0.125 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0805 0805
97 R12, R25 2 750 CRCW0603750RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 750, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
98 R13, R26 2 0.01 ERJ-B2CFR01V Panasonic RES, 0.01, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0612 0612
99 R14, R21 2 309k CRCW0603309KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 309 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
100 R15, R27 2 220k RG1608P-224-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 220 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
101 R16 1 27k CRCW060327K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 27 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
102 R17, R29 2 150k RT0603BRD07150KL Yageo America RES, 150 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
103 R18 1 1.5k CRCW06031K50JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.5 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
104 R19 1 11k CRCW060311K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 11 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
105 R20, R32 2 9.10k RG1608P-912-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 9.10 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
106 R28 1 402k CRCW0603402KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 402 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
107 R30 1 33k CRCW060333K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 33 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
108 R31, R48, R71,
R73, R82, R83,
R84, R85, R154,
R155, R156,
R157, R158, R159
14 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
109 R33 1 15.0k CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
110 R34 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 332k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
111 R35 1 45.3k CRCW060345K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 45.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
112 R36, R46 2 142k RT0603BRD07142KL Yageo America RES, 374 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
113 R37, R41, R52,
R68
4 10 CRCW040210R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
114 R38, R50, R65 3 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
115 R39, R51 2 100k TNPW0603100KBEEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
116 R40 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 102k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
117 R42, R137, R146,
R452, R458,
R459, R460,
R461, R462,
R463, R464,
R465, R466,
R467, R468,
R469, R470,
R471, R472,
R473, R474,
R475, R476,
R477, R478,
R479, R480,
R481, R482,
R483, R484, R485
32 50 FC0402E50R0BST1 Vishay-Dale RES, 50, 0.1%, 0.05 W, 0402 0402
118 R43, R55 2 26.1k RT0603BRD0726K1L Yageo America RES, 26.1 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
119 R44 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 45.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
120 R45 1 287k RC0603FR-07287KL Yageo RES, 287 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
121 R47, R64, R166,
R443, R447,
R486, R488,
R492, R494,
R496, R500,
R502, R504,
R509, R511
15 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
122 R49 1 12.4k RC0603FR-0712K4L Yageo RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
123 R54, R63 2 49.9k ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
124 R56 1 0 MCR25JZHJ000 Rohm RES, 0, 5%, 0.25 W, 1210 1210
125 R57 1 10.0k CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
126 R58, R67 2 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
127 R59 1 620 RC0603FR-07620RL Yageo RES, 620, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
128 R60 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
129 R61 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 23.2k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
130 R62 1 187k CRCW0603187KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 187 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
131 R66 1 12.4k CRCW060312K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 12.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
132 R69 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
133 R70 1 26.1k CRCW060326K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 26.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
134 R72 1 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 10 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
135 R74 1 50 RCP0603W50R0GEB Vishay-Dale RES, 50, 2%, 3.9 W, 0603 0603
136 R75 1 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
137 R76, R149 2 100 CRCW0603100RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
138 R77 1 15.0k RC0603FR-0715KL Yageo RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
139 R78 1 15.0k RC0603FR-0715KL Yageo RES, 10k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
140 R79, R80, R121,
R122
4 200 RC0603FR-07200RL Yageo RES, 200, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
141 R81, R105, R106,
R107, R108,
R109, R110,
R111, R112,
R113, R114,
R115, R116,
R117, R118,
R119, R120, R444
18 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
142 R86, R160, R163,
R294, R297
5 2.00k ERJ3EKF2001V Panasonic RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
143 R87, R123, R124,
R438, R439
5 10.0k RMCF0603FT10K0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
144 R88 1 4.87k RG1608P-4871-B-T5 Susumu Co Ltd RES, 4.87 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
145 R89, R90, R91,
R92, R93, R94,
R95, R96, R97,
R98, R99, R100,
R101, R102,
R103, R104
16 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
146 R125, R136, R138 3 1.00k ERA3AEB102V Panasonic RES, 1.00 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
147 R126 1 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 16.9k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
148 R127, R128 2 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
149 R129, R130, R131 3 10k RC0402JR-0710KL YAGEO Res Thick Film 0402 10K Ohm 5% 0.063W(1/16W) ±100ppm/C Pad SMD
T/R
0402
150 R132 1 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.23k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
151 R133 1 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 14.7k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
152 R134 1 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 12.7k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
153 R135 1 16.2k CRCW040216K2FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 88.7k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
154 R139 1 10.0k PCF0402-12-10KBT1 TT Electronics/IRC RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
155 R140, R143, R144 3 0 RK73Z1ETTP KOA Speer RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
156 R141 1 100k RC0402FR-07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.0625 W, 0402 0402
157 R142 1 11.0k CRCW040211K0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 11.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
158 R145 1 22 RC0201FR-0722RL Yageo America RES, 22.0, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
159 R147, R148,
R150, R151
4 0 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic 0 Ohms Jumper Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric) Automotive AEC-Q200
Thick Film
0402
160 R152, R153,
R161, R162,
R164, R165,
R295, R296,
R298, R299
10 0.1 ERJ-L03KF10CV Panasonic RES, 0, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
161 R167 1 220 CRCW2512220RFKEG Vishay-Dale RES, 220, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
162 R430, R433,
R434, R437
4 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
163 R440 1 30k CRCW060330K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 30 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
164 R441 1 10k CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
165 R442 1 33.2k RC0603FR-0733K2L Yageo RES, 33.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
166 R445, R446, R448 3 10.0k ERA3ARB103V Panasonic RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 1.6x0.8mm 1.6x0.8mm
167 R449, R450 2 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
168 R451 1 12.1k CRCW060312K1FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 12.1 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
169 R457 1 10.0k RT0603DRE0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
170 R513, R514 2 4.7k CRCW06034K70JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
171 S1, S2 2 218-8LPST CTS Electrocomponents Switch, SPST, 8 Pos, 25mA, 24VDC, SMD 11.33x5.8mm
172 SW1, SW2, SW3 3 4.36331E+11 Wurth Tactile Switch SPST-NO Side Actuated Surface Mount, Right Angle SW_TACT
173 TP1, TP2, TP4,
TP5, TP6, TP8,
TP9, TP10, TP12,
TP17, TP18,
TP19, TP20
13 5000 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Miniature, Red, TH Red Miniature
Testpoint
174 TP11, TP13,
TP14, TP15
4 5001 Keystone Electronics Test Point, Miniature, Black, TH Black Miniature
Testpoint
175 U1, U2 2 DAC53401DSGR Texas Instruments 10-Bit and 8-Bit, Voltage-Output Digital-to-Analog Converters With
Nonvolatile Memory and PMBus™ Compatible I 2C Interface in Tiny 2 × 2
WSON
WSON8
176 U3, U4 2 LM5155DSSR Texas Instruments 2.2-MHz Wide Input Nonsynchronous Boost, Sepic, Flyback Controller,
DSS0012B (WSON-12)
DSS0012B
177 U5, U7 2 TPSM63603RDHR Texas Instruments TPSM63603 Cruzline Power Module B0QFN30
178 U6 1 Texas Instruments Vin -3V to -36V, -1A, Ultra-Low-Noise, High-PSRR, Low-Dropout Linear
Regulator, RGW0020A (VQFN-20)
RGW0020A
179 U8 1 TPS62932DRLR Texas Instruments 3.8-V to 30-V, 2-A Synchronous Buck Converter in SOT583 Package SOT583
180 U9, U32 2 TPS7A9401DSC Texas Instruments 1-A, Ultra-Low Noise, Ultra-High PSRR, RF Voltage Regulator WSON10
181 U10 1 TPSM63603V3RDHR Texas Instruments High-Density, 3-V to 36-V Input, 1-V to 16-V Output, 3-A Power Module
B0QFN30
B0QFN30
182 U11 1 TLV75518PDBVR Texas Instruments 500-mA, Low IQ, Small Size, Low Dropout Regulator, DBV0005A (SOT-23-
5)
DBV0005A
183 U12 1 TM4C1294NCPDTT3R Texas Instruments Tiva C Series Microcontroller, 1024 KB Flash, 256 KB SRAM, 12 Bit, 20
Channels, -40 to 105 degC, 128-Pin TQFP (PDT), Green (RoHS & no
Sb/Br), Tape and Reel
PDT0128A
184 U13 1 TPS73533DRVR Texas Instruments Single Output High PSRR LDO, 500 mA, Fixed 3.3 V Output, 2.7 to 6.5 V
Input, with Low IQ, 6-pin SON (DRV), -40 to 125 degC, Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
DRV0006A
185 U14 1 TPD4E02B04DQAR Texas Instruments 4-Channel ESD Protection Diode for USB Type-C and HDMI 2.0,
DQA0010A (USON-10)
DQA0010A
186 U15, U20 2 SN74AVC4T245PWR Texas Instruments 4-Bit Dual-Supply Bus Transceiver with Configurable Voltage-Level
Shifting and 3-State Outputs, PW0016A (TSSOP-16)
PW0016A
187 U16 1 LM4040B25IDCKR Texas Instruments Precision Micropower Shunt Voltage Reference, 0.2% accuracy, 2.5 V,
15 ppm / degC, 15 mA, -40 to 85 degC, 5-pin SC70 (DCK), Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
DCK0005A
188 U17 1 AM2431BSDGHIALXR Texas Instruments Arm® Cortex®-R5F-based MCU with industrial communications and
security up to 800 MHz 293-FCCSP -40 to 125
FCCSP293
189 U18 1 TPS386000RGPR Texas Instruments Quad Supply Voltage Supervisors with Programmable Delay and
Watchdog Timer, RGP0020A (VQFN-20)
RGP0020A
190 U19 1 SN74LVC1G11DCKR Texas Instruments Single 3-Input Positive-AND Gate, DCK0006A (SOT-SC70-6) DCK0006A
191 U21 1 SN74AVC2T244DQMR Texas Instruments Dual-Bit Dual-Supply Bus Transceiver, DQM0008A (X2SON-8) DQM0008A
192 U22, U35 2 TXS0102DCUR Texas Instruments 2-Bit Bidirectional Voltage-Level Shifter for Open-Drain and Push-Pull
Application, DCU0008A (VSSOP-8)
DCU0008A
193 U23 1 LMK00304SQ/NOPB Texas Instruments 3.1-GHz Differential Clock Buffer/Level Translator, RTV0032A (WQFN-32) RTV0032A
194 U24 1 LMK62A2-200M00SIAR Texas Instruments High-Performance Low Jitter Standard Oscillator - 200M, SIA0006B (QFM-
6)
SIA0006B
195 U25, U26 2 TX7516ALH Texas Instruments Five-Level, 16-Channel Transmitter with T/R Switch, and On-Chip
Beamformer, ALH0144A (FCBGA-144)
ALH0144A
196 U27, U28, U29,
U30
4 TMUX9832ZEH Texas Instruments 5V Supply, 220V High Voltage 1:1, 32-Channel Switch with Latch-Up
Immunity
NFBGA83
197 U31 1 DS90LV031ATMTC/NOPB Texas Instruments 3V LVDS Quad CMOS Differential Line Driver, 16-pin TSSOP PW0016A
198 U33 1 S25HL512TFAMHI010 Infineon FLASH - NOR Memory IC 512Mbit SPI - Quad I/O 166 MHz 16-SOIC SO16
199 U34 1 SN74LVC1G08DBVR Texas Instruments Single 2-Input Positive-AND Gate, DBV0005A, LARGE T&R DBV0005A
200 U36 1 SN74CB3Q3125DGVR Texas Instruments Quadruple FET 2.5-V/3.3-V Low-Voltage High-Bandwidth Bus Switch,
DGV0014A (TVSOP-14)
DGV0014A
201 Y1 1 830064296 Wurth Crystal 16 MHz ±20ppm Crystal 8pF 70 Ohms 4-SMD, No Lead SMT4_3MM4_2MM7
202 Y2 1 LMK6CE02500DDLE Texas Instruments High-Performance BAW Oscillator, LVCMOS; <1ps, +/- 50ppm; 1.8V, -
40C to 105C and DLE package
VSON4
203 C39 0 0.01uF C0603C103K4RACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
204 J7, J8, J13, J14,
J15, J16, J17,
J18
0 61300211121 Wurth Elektronik Header, 2.54 mm, 2x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54mm, 2x1,
TH
205 R428, R429 0 49.9 RMCF0402FT49R9 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 49.9, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
206 R431, R435 0 169 CRCW0402169RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 169, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
207 R432, R436 0 100 CRCW0402100RFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
208 R515, R516 0 1.00k RC0603FR-071KL Yageo RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
T
I
C
o
n
fi
d
e
n
ti
a
l
–
N
D
A
R
e
s
tr
ic
ti
o
n
s
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2025, Texas Instruments Incorporated
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE
DESIGNS), APPLICATION OR OTHER DESIGN ADVICE, WEB TOOLS, SAFETY INFORMATION, AND OTHER RESOURCES “AS IS”
AND WITH ALL FAULTS, AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS AND IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD
PARTY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS.
These resources are intended for skilled developers designing with TI products. You are solely responsible for (1) selecting the appropriate
TI products for your application, (2) designing, validating and testing your application, and (3) ensuring your application meets applicable
standards, and any other safety, security, regulatory or other requirements.
These resources are subject to change without notice. TI grants you permission to use these resources only for development of an
application that uses the TI products described in the resource. Other reproduction and display of these resources is prohibited. No license
is granted to any other TI intellectual property right or to any third party intellectual property right. TI disclaims responsibility for, and you
will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against, any claims, damages, costs, losses, and liabilities arising out of your use of these
resources.
TI’s products are provided subject to TI’s Terms of Sale or other applicable terms available either on ti.com or provided in conjunction with
such TI products. TI’s provision of these resources does not expand or otherwise alter TI’s applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for
TI products.
TI objects to and rejects any additional or different terms you may have proposed. IMPORTANT NOTICE
Mailing Address: Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2025, Texas Instruments Incorporated